TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		03/18/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lundbeck Inc.	
Street Address:	Four Pkwy North	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77184949	S·H·A·R·E SUPPORT, HELP AND RESOURCES FOR EPILEPSY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)282-1059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-282-5773

Email: crk@lundbeck.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R Krikorian

Address Line 1: Four Pkwy North

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHARE TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles R. Krikorian
Signature:	/crk/
	I RAUEIVIARN

900152056 REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0856

Date:	01/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change for TM ownership#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0857 Tel 847-282-1000 Fax 847-282-1001



December 10, 2009

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

RE: Corporate Name Change—Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Lundbeck Inc.

Dear Sir:

This letter is to inform you that effective as of March 18, 2009, Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc. was acquired by a wholly-owned subsidiary of H. Lundbeck A/S, an international pharmaceutical company based in Copenhagen, Denmark. The acquisition was completed by the wholly-owned subsidiary of H. Lundbeck A/S merging with and into Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc., with Ovation being the surviving entity. In conjunction with this merger transaction, Ovation changed its name to Lundbeck Inc. As a result of this name change, all existing marks formerly owned under the name Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc. are now owned by Lundbeck Inc.

Regards,

Andrew T. Serafin

VP—Deal Integration & Associate General Counsel

Lundbeck Inc.

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0858